

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1992

Senate Bill SB-92F-755 Bylaw Amendment to Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4d

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-92F-755 Bylaw Amendment to Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4d" (1992). *Legislation*. 987. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/987

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1992 All Rights Reserved





Umiversity of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number

By law Amendment SB 92F-755

Whereas: The Chair of each committee/board/council has always been responsible for making recommendations on absences and thereafter submitting them to the Senate President Pro-Tempore for final evaluation.

Where: This policy has been inconsistent and therefore the Senate President Pro-Tempore will now be directly responsible for these absences.

Therefore: Let Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4d of the UNF Student Government Association Bylaws be amended as follows: Omit Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4d, item e. Add to Article III, Section 4, Subsection 4d, item d "committee, board, council meetings", after Senate meetings.

Respectfully submitted,